Gaston County

GaSton County Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 25-202

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the March 2025 Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $1,463.06; Overpayments - $20,416.95; VTS Refunds - $1,722.24;
Grand Total - $23,602.25)

STAFF CONTACT
L.uke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund
of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for March 2025
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1, Donna 8. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify
taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: /
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TAXPAYER NAME

March 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Corelogic
TOTAL

March 2025 OVERPAYMENTS
Amrock, LLC - North Carolina
Carvalho, Michelle Elaine De
Chittamath, Bounmak Souvanna
Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Dillahunt, Brandon

Equity Settlement Services, INC.
Green, Maxine

Green, Maxine

Hardwood Creations INC
Hardwood Creations INC
Hughes, James

Invernizzi, Javier

Lail, Brett

Lewis, Jackie Tyrell

Lindsay, Hatley

Lyngstad, Janneth E
Lyngstad, Janneth E
McClain, Liza

McNaught & Clements, PLLC
Nettles, Ethel Bowers
Norman, Kelly Jenkins
Padgett, Herbert W
Prochievement West LLC
Rocket Mortgage

Ruccio, William P

Smith, Sheila L

Stott, Hollowell, Windham & Stancil, PLLC

Van Pelt, Beverly P.
Westmoreland, Patricia L
Wren, James Robert Jr
Wren, Patricia A

TOTAL

March 2025 VTS REFUNDS
Cleveland County Tax

Henson Mechanical Services Inc
Hibberd, Edward Norman Il
Lincoln County Tax Dept

Lincoln County Tax Dept

Lincoln County Tax Dept

Lincoln County Tax Dept

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

AMOUNT

$1,463.06
$1,463.06

$278.04
$353.80
$310.77
$4,431.55
$130.00
$541.74
$409.54
$279.91
$700.00
$436.27
$581.87
$110.00
$2,684.57
$209.36
$226.65
$113.33
$400.72
$296.21
$270.96
$1,174.97
$139.85
$115.26
$638.73
$459.17
$459.17
$171.73
$143.84
$703.43
$157.67
$500.00
$190.21
$725.00
$259.09
$300.00
$192.83
$371.07
$145.00
$682.64

$122.00
$20,416.95

$248.29
$116.05
$130.17
$290.41
$394.64
$436.00
$106.68

$1,722.24

$23,602.25



