

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax Board Action

File #: 25-202

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the March 2025 Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$1,463.06; Overpayments - \$20,416.95; VTS Refunds - \$1,722.24; Grand Total - \$23,602.25)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

<u>ATTACHMENTS</u>

Laserfiche Users

Tax Refunds Listing for March 2025

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: BHovis SShehan CCloninger AFraley TKefgher: DATE **JBailey CBrown** Vote NO. M1 M2 U 2025-135 04/22/2025 BH SS Α Α AB Α AB **DISTRIBUTION:**

TAXPAYER NAME March 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	AMOUNT
Corelogic	\$1,463.06
TOTAL	\$1,463.06
March 2025 OVERPAYMENTS	
Amrock, LLC - North Carolina	\$278.04
Carvalho, Michelle Elaine De	\$353.80
Chittamath, Bounmak Souvanna	\$310.77
Corelogic	\$4,431.55
Corelogic	\$130.00
Corelogic	\$541.74
Corelogic	\$409.54
Corelogic	\$279.91
Corelogic	\$700.00
Corelogic	\$436.27
Corelogic	\$581.87
Corelogic	\$110.00
Dillahunt, Brandon	\$2,684.57
Equity Settlement Services, INC.	\$209.36
Green, Maxine	\$226.65
Green, Maxine	\$113.33
Hardwood Creations INC	\$400.72
Hardwood Creations INC	\$296.21
Hughes, James	\$270.96
Invernizzi, Javier	\$1,174.97
Lail, Brett	\$139.85
Lewis, Jackie Tyrell	\$115.26
Lindsay, Hatley	\$638.73
Lyngstad, Janneth E	\$459.17
Lyngstad, Janneth E	\$459.17
McClain, Liza	\$171.73
McNaught & Clements, PLLC	\$143.84
Nettles, Ethel Bowers	\$703.43
Norman, Kelly Jenkins	\$157.67
Padgett, Herbert W	\$500.00
Prochievement West LLC	\$190.21
Rocket Mortgage	\$725.00
Ruccio, William P	\$259.09
Smith, Sheila L	\$300.00
Stott, Hollowell, Windham & Stancil, PLLC	\$192.83
Van Pelt, Beverly P.	\$371.07
Westmoreland, Patricia L	\$145.00
Wren, James Robert Jr	\$682.64
Wren, Patricia A TOTAL	\$122.00 \$20,416.95
March 2025 VTS REFUNDS	
Cleveland County Tax	\$248.29
Henson Mechanical Services Inc	\$116.05
Hibberd, Edward Norman III	\$130.17
Lincoln County Tax Dept	\$290.41
Lincoln County Tax Dept	\$394.64
Lincoln County Tax Dept	\$436.00 \$100.00
Lincoln County Tax Dept	\$106.68
TOTAL	\$1,722.24
GRAND TOTAL	\$23,602.25